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File No. F/ISR/0068/2021/PMAY 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
In-situ Rehabilitation Projects Branch 

The following allottees of JJ cluster of Bhoomiheen Camp have reported that their 
husbands have been missing/untraceable for quite some time and therefore they cannot 
come and sign the requisite documents in respect of the joint allotment made in lieu of 
their jhuggis under In-Situ Slum Rehabilitation Project at A-14, Kalkaji Extn. The said 
allottees do not have any legal documents from the Competent Authority/Hon'ble Court 
to this effect: -

385/59/64.G Vimla w/o Jatin Chakarbarty Jatin Chakarbarty 

385/18/44. G Usha w/o Arvind Kumar |Arvind Kumar 

385/26/148G Manju 

385/26/07 Trishna Mandal w/o Ranjan|Ranjan Kumar 
|Kumar 

385/6/29G 

AllotteeName of the missingJhuggi No. Allotted Flat No. 
spouse Sh. 

385/26/099G Shivani Thakur w/o karnaillkarnail Singh Thakur C-248 
Singh Thakur 

Talukdar 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Raveendra nath Talukdar 

385/04/50G Anita Roy w/o Kanai Roy 

|Kajal Raj w/o Vijay Raj 

385/44/16G Chanda w/o Suraj 

385/61/32G Kali Dasi Mandal( legal hair ofNarayan Mandal 
Lt. Sarla Mandal w/o Lt.Naran 

w/o Narayan Mandal 

Das 

|10. 385/68/24G Kanti Devi w/o Shiv Lagan 

w/oRaveendra 
Talukdar 

Kanai Roy 

Vijay Raj 

Suraj 

Dated: 05.04., 2023 

Shiv Lagan 

|11. 385/36/082G Shobha Das w/o Ajay KumarAjay Kumar Das 

|12. 385/66/016G Kanchan w/o Dulal Mistri Dulal Mistri 

A-226 

D-196 

C-54 

nathB-433 

B-103 

B-118 

B-93-A 

B-624 

B-498 

B-482 

A-54 

1008, Floor 10,th 
Pkt-A14, Block- A 

828, Floor 8,h Pkt 
|A14, Block- A 

|1150, Floor 11,th 
Pkt -A14, Block- A 

901, Floor 9,th Pkt 
|A14, Block- A 

609, Floor 6,th Pkt 
A14, Block- D 

1433, Floor 14,th Pkt 
A-14, Block- A 

535, Floor 5,th Pkt A 
14, Block- A 

1208, Floor 12,th pkt 
A-14, BIlock- B 

|1021, Floor 10,th pkt 
A-14, Block- B 

|739, Floor 7,th Pkt A 
14, Block- A 

953, Floor 9,th Pkt A 
14, Block- A 

508, Floor 5,th Pkt A 
14, Block- C 



14. 385/58/002G Tulsa w/o Kamata 

15. 

16. 

B85/67/034G Alka Das w/o Ajit Das 

385/41/23.1 

385/67/004G Gauri Kandar w/o KhokanKhokan Kandar 
Kandar 
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|18. 385/19/029G Sudama w/o Shyam Lal 

Saraswati w/o Jai Dev karan Jai Dev karan 

|17. 385/36/062 Namita Mandal w/o Amit|Amit Mandal 
Mandal 

Ajit Das 

Chand 

Kamata 

19. 385/44/43.1 Vandana/Bandana w/o UdayUday Chand 

|20. 385/68/79.G Kaushalya w/o Tatur Parkash Tatur Parkash 

22. 385/26/139.1 Milan Gain w/o Sapan 

|Shyam Lal 

385/68/095.G |Unnoti Biswash w/o TapanTapan Biswash 
Biswash 

25. 385/9/05G Sulata w/o Brijesh 

23. 385/59/057G Neela Roy w/o Deen DandhuDeen Dandhu Roy 
Roy 

|Sapan 

24. 385/36/009.G |Devi Das w/o Deepankar Das Deepankar Das 

Narayan 

Brijesh 

26. 385/26/022G Parmeela Devi w/o Krishankrishan Prasad 
Prasad 

27. 385/9/28.G |Kanan Shukla w/o DevDev Narayan 

28. 385/07/125G Paramjeet Bhatia w/o KartikKartik Ghosh 
Ghosh 

A-190 

A-379 

A-107 

A-100 

C-233 

C-657 

C-367 

C-378 

C-449 

C-470/A 

C-44 

C-114/1 

C-150/A 

C-189 

C-286 

B-56 

1256, Floor 12, th Pkt 
A-14, Block- A 

541, Floor 5,th Pkt A 
|14, Block- A 

528, Floor 5,th Pkt A 
14, Block- A 

1005, Floor 10,th Pkt 
A-14, Block- B 

855, Floor 8, th Pkt A 
14, Block- A 

|425, Floor 4,th Pkt A 
14, Block- A 

1001, Floor 10,th Pkt 
A-14, BIlock- A 

525, Floor 5,th Pkt A 
14, Block- C 

1415, Floor 14,th Pkt 
A-14, BIock- A 

811, Floor 8,th Pkt A 
14, Block- D 

816, Floor 8,th Pkt A 
|14, Block- B 

1113, Floor 11, th 
Pkt-A14, Block- A 

515, Floor 5,th Pkt A 
14, Block- A 

502, Floor 5,th Pkt A 
14, Block- A 

525, Floor 5,th Pkt A 
|14, Block- C 

301, Floor 3rd, Pkt 
A-14, BIock- D 

The spouse of the above mentioned allottees/beneficiaries are being given an opportunity 

to appear before the Deputy Director (PMAY) at Delhi Development Authority in Room no. 
311, 3rd Floor D-Block, Vikas Sadan INA to claim his share in the allotted flat within 30 days 
from the date of publication of this notice along with Affidavit and Indemnity Bound in this 

regard, failing which the possession of the flat will be issued in the single name of the 
occupant of the jhuggi. 

Director(Housíng) -\/lI 


